## University of Montana ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Resolutions, 2007-Present

Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM)

8-29-2018

## SB02-18/19: Resolution Regarding the ASUM Vision Statement

Alexandria Schafer

Mariah Welch

Alex Butler

## Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum resolutions

## Recommended Citation

Schafer, Alexandria; Welch, Mariah; and Butler, Alex, "SB02-18/19: Resolution Regarding the ASUM Vision Statement" (2018). *Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 683.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum\_resolutions/683

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of the University of Montana-
2	Resolution Regarding the ASUM 2018-2019 Senate Vision Statement
3	August 27th, 2018
4	SB02-18/19 Anthonod han Alex Button ASTIM Burident And Color of ASTIM Burident
5 6	Authored by: Alex Butler, ASUM President; Andria Schafer, ASUM Business Manager;
- 7	Mariah Welch, ASUM Vice President;
8	Whereas, The Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) met in August of 2018
9	and established their vision statement;
10	,
11	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That the vision statement for the 2018-2019 ASUM Senate read:
12	
13	With student-oriented agencies and services, The Associated Students of the University of
14	Montana will empower and build relationships within the university community while advocating
15	for all University of Montana students' right to an enhanced higher education experience.;
16	
17	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That this vision statement shall be posted to the ASUM
18	website and Facebook page;
19	
20	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That the senators and executives of the ASUM Senate
21	shall strive to adhere to the above vision statement.
22	- Allenia Maria 7011
23	Passed by ASSM Senate. ASSM Senate. 1901
24	
25	
26	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
27	Wiaron Welch
28	U/Chair of the Senate